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TO%

FROM:

RE:

LOENED-FPSC

WL 16 PH U 3T
December 16, 1999

DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING

//w/f ¥

DIVISION OF LE VICES (PENA)

DOCKET NQZ 991330-TC. - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE CQMMISSIO F PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5924
ISSUED TO EL CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-
4.0161, F.hC.y REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;

TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991331-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5913
ISSUED TO T. FALCON ENTERPRISES, INC. D/B/A VATT
COMMUNICATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991332-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5927
ISSUED TO PAYPHONE ADVERTISING MEDIA, INC. FOR VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991333-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5931
ISSUED TO ROBERT D. ELLIS D/B/A WRIGHT COMMUNICATIONS FOR
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, E=A:Ca, REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991334-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5939
ISSUED TO GREAT SOUTHERN TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991341-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5963
ISSUED TO FNL ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-
4.0161, E.AMC., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.
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MEMORANDUM TO RECORDS & REPORTING
DOCKETS NOS. 991330-TC, 991331-TC, 991332-TC, 991333-TC,

991334-TC, 991341-TC
PAGE 2

Attached is an ORDER IMPOSING FINES AND REQUIRING PAYMENT OF
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES, OR CANCELING PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATES

to be issued in the above-referenced dockets. (Number of pages in
order - ©0)

KMP/sa

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)

1:991341.kmp




MEMORANDT UM

January 12, 2000 uu JAR

TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)
RE: DOCKET NO. 991330-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5924
ISSUED TO SOUTHTEL CORPORATION FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-

% 4.0161, BL.RAC., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5913
ISSUED TO T. FALCON ENTERPRISES, INC. D/B/A VATT
COMMUNICATIONS FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.01l6l1, F.A.C.,
REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

\
;}\V\ DOCKET NO. 991331-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC

DOCKET NO. 991332-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5927
ISSUED TO PAYPHONE ADVERTISING MEDIA, INC. FOR VIOLATION
OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991334-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5939
ISSUED TO GREAT SOUTHERN TELE-COMMUNICATIONS, INC. FOR
VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.01e61, FLALC., REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

DOCKET NO. 991341-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 5963
ISSUED TO FNL ENTERPRISES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-
4.0161, F:A.LC.; REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEES;
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.

Oll1-Co

Attached is a Consummating Order to be issued in the above-
referenced dockets. (Number of pages in order - 3)

KMP/sa

Attachment

cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)
I1:991341co. kmp




